
PRICE SUMMARY (JACKSON COUNTY, MO)
PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL (CWT)
BUTTERFAT PRICE (LB)
PROTEIN PRICE (LB)
OTHER SOLIDS PRICE (LB)
SOMATIC CELL ADJUSTMENT RATE (1,000 CELLS)
CLASS I PRICE (CWT)
CLASS II PRICE (CWT)
CLASS III PRICE (CWT)
CLASS IV PRICE (CWT)
STATISTICAL UNIFORM PRICE (CWT)

MARKETING DATA
NUMBER OF FARMS

PRODUCER MILK CLASSIFICATION

PERCENT CLASS I
PERCENT CLASS II
PERCENT CLASS III
PERCENT CLASS IV

MARKET AVERAGE TEST OF PRODUCER MILK

BUTTERFAT

PROTEIN

OTHER SOLIDS

SOMATIC CELL COUNT (1,000)
RECEIPTS

TOTAL RECEIPTS POOLED

LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY

LESS: OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK
AVG. DAILY PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:

CLASS I UTILIZATION
WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK AND MILK DRINKS

EGGNOG

TOTAL CLASS I ON ROUTES
DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS I TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS I ENDING INVENTORY

EXCESS SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS I UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS I
AVG. DAILY CI I PRODUCER MILK COMPARED WITH:
AVG. BUTTERFAT CONTENT OF CLASS I PRODUCTS

CENTRAL FEDERAL ORDER NO. 32  STATISTICAL  SUMMARY FOR NOVEMBER 2004
(BASED ON REPORTS OF POOL HANDLERS)

MAILING  ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 14650

Shawnee Mission, KS  66285-4650

MARKET ADMINISTRATOR
Central Federal Order No. 32

10801 Renner Boulevard
Lenexa, Kansas  66219

Agricultural Marketing Service
Dairy Programs

United States
Department of
Agriculture

phone (913) 495-9300    fax  (913) 888-9207
e-mail  market.administrator@fmmacentral.com

home page  www.fmmacentral.com

OCTOBER 2004NOVEMBER 2004 NOVEMBER 2003
$0.54

1.9020
2.3814
0.0677

0.00076
16.78
13.57
14.16
12.81
14.70

5,808

30.69 %
10.36 %
50.40 %
8.55 %

3.73 %
3.11 %
5.69 %

276

1,281,958,173
29,529,142
48,219,931

33,963
1,204,175,137

-34.73 %

83,545,836
143,454,604
41,822,076
61,301,778
3,009,008

36,950,972
433,783

370,518,057
-0-

5,529,975
27,143,185

873,352
404,064,569

3,499,842
30,984,880

369,579,847
+7.18 %

1.78%

$0.20
1.2877
2.9267
0.0368

0.00075
16.37
10.99
13.47
10.30
13.67

6,137

30.98 %
10.10 %
48.86 %
10.06 %

3.78 %
3.13 %
5.72 %

274

1,224,832,826
22,056,324
43,412,671

15,714
1,159,348,117

-34.39 %

86,011,752
137,402,416
38,132,651
56,913,377
3,372,125

31,670,929
2,783,780

356,287,030
-0-

7,327,661
29,717,331
1,504,203

394,836,225
3,140,542

32,532,606
359,163,077

+6.73 %
1.85 %

$0.21
2.0489
2.4297
0.0800

0.00079
16.29
14.09
14.89
13.34
15.10

NA/

50.39 %
16.31 %
23.47 %
9.83 %

3.74 %
3.13 %
5.71 %

273

841,478,547
25,833,579
54,951,086

65,056
760,628,826

84,745,384
144,180,833
41,936,034
61,218,916
3,277,827

37,223,282
2,991,884

375,574,160
-0-

5,217,442
32,763,501

893,332
414,448,435

3,470,569
27,636,137

383,341,729

1.82 %
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CLASS II UTILIZATION
FLUID CREAM

SOUR CREAM AND DIPS

YOGURT

COTTAGE CHEESE

FROZEN DESSERTS

OTHER CLASS II
CLASS II TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS II SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS II UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS II

CLASS III UTILIZATION
CLASS III PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

CLASS III SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS III UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS III

CLASS IV UTILIZATION
CLASS IV PRODUCTS

APPROVED DUMPS AND ANIMAL FEED

CLASS IV TO NONPOOL PLANTS

ENDING INVENTORY

CLASS IV SHRINKAGE

GROSS CLASS IV UTILIZATION
LESS: OTHER ORDER & OTHER SOURCE MILK

LESS: BEGINNING INVENTORY & OVERAGE

TOTAL PRODUCER MILK IN CLASS IV

NO. OF POOL PLANTS

NO. OF NONPOOL PLANTS REPORTING IN-AREA ROUTE SALES

TOTAL CLASS I IN-AREA SALES BY NONPOOL PLANTS

NOTES
r/ RESTRICTED. COMBINED WITH CL III TO NONPOOL PLANTS

R/ REVISED.
NA/ CURRENT INFORMATION NOT AVAILABLE.

PERCENT OF % CHANGE

TOTAL CLASS I INSIDE OUTSIDE PREV. YEAR INSIDE OUTSIDE

PRODUCT SALES ON ROUTES AREA AREA (DAILY BASIS) AREA AREA

WHOLE MILK

REDUCED FAT MILK

LOWFAT MILK

SKIM / NONFAT / FAT FREE MILK

BUTTERMILK

FLAVORED MILK & MILK DRINKS

SUB-TOTAL

PERCENT OF TOTAL ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

TOTAL OF AVERAGE DAILY ROUTE DISPOSITIONS

AVERAGE  DAILY  DISPOSITIONS  BY  POOL  PLANTS

-1.47
+4.93
+9.97
+7.57
-2.80

+16.72
+5.41

NOVEMBER 2004 NOVEMBER 2003

22.56
38.39
11.17
16.30
0.87

10.71
100.00

NOVEMBER 2003

2,491,746
4,163,902
1,229,706
1,833,004

90,186
1,157,395

10,965,939
87.59 %

333,100
642,126
168,162
207,627
19,075

183,110
1,553,200

12.41 %
12,519,139

OCTOBER 2004NOVEMBER 2004

5,805,356
6,909,580

12,085,288
47,542,959
17,766,704
2,798,430

46,263,561
34,011

139,205,889
14,268,211

201,602
124,736,076

r/
-0-

612,393,681
8,535

612,402,216
4,354,917
1,133,649

606,913,650

5,757,070
3,165,908

81,319,503
29,020,901
7,022,117

126,285,499
7,406,172

15,933,763
102,945,564

41
71

72,879,360

5,821,771
7,447,837
9,475,453

45,090,086
17,569,093
3,257,861

41,395,095
3,348

130,060,544
11,916,483
1,085,291

117,058,770

-0-
-0-

567,058,035
30,549

567,088,584
600,712

5,475
566,482,397

2,413,872
3,717,373

88,594,718
31,488,842
6,632,668

132,847,473
6,398,587
9,805,013

116,643,873

42
65

72,131,166

2,540,189
3,952,267
1,127,393
1,700,138

95,861
1,023,140

10,438,988
87.90 %

326,869
627,814
143,695
196,975
16,543

125,351
1,437,247

12.10 %

11,876,235

7,119,121
8,498,710

10,756,920
47,657,898
16,944,059
3,151,143

46,737,529
36,720

140,902,100
14,196,464
2,683,937

124,021,699

-0-
-0-

179,375,118
607

179,375,725
313,402
551,832

178,510,491

5,322,925
3,237,566

74,176,055
17,213,824
6,801,917

106,752,287
7,853,144

24,144,236
74,754,907

39
NA/
NA/


